ARTICLE I.B COUNTY OF MONTEREY HEALTH DEPARTMENT SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES

Article I.B - Public Health Bureau

CATEGORY/SERVICE/DESCRIPTION	FEE	PER
SEXUAL ASSAULT RESPONSE TEAM (SART) FEE SCHEDULE	<u> </u>	
(Penal Code section 13823.95)		DED
SERVICE PROVIDED	FEE	PER
1. Victim Examination including photography, SART Program Service		
Charge		
* Current fee contingent upon reimbursement from OES. * If OES refuses on stone reimbursement the cost revents back to		
* If OES refuses or stops reimbursement, the cost reverts back to original fee of \$925	2,052.00	Each
2. Suspect Examination including photography, SART Program Service	2,032.00	Lacii
Charge	1,497.00	Each
3. Non-Investigative Report (NIR)	2,052.00	Each
Readiness Retainer Fee (per participating law enforcement)	2,032.00	Lacii
agency/fiscal year)		
* Law enforcement agencies who pay will be credited this fee if any		
SART exams are performed.		
* If no SART exams are performed, agency annual fee remains with		
the County SART program.	2,000.00	Each
5. Testimony for non-participating Law Enforcement Agency (Half Day)		Lucii
2. Testimony for non-participating East Emoteometri Igency (Tani Bay)	720.00	Each
6. Testimony for non-participating Law Enforcement Agency (Full Day)		
The state of the s	1,440.00	Each
RESEARCH/EVALUATION AND INFORMATION		,
TECHNOLOGY FEE		
CATEGORY/SERVICE DESCRIPTION		
	FEE	PER
Grant proposal development and preparation	130.00	Each
2. Contract or agreement preparation	142.00	Each
3. Policy development, draft policy language and technical assistance (2		
hr. min)	146.00	Each
4. Research, Evaluation, and Assessment	129.00	Each
5. Publication or report development and/or review (including data/fact		
checking)	129.00	Each
6. Data collection, extraction, statistical analysis, and/or interpretation –		
basic	114.00	Each
7. Data collection, extraction, statistical analysis, and/or interpretation –		
advanced (2 hr. min)	118.00	Each
8. Spatial analysis and/or mapping (2 hr. min)	124.00	Each
9. Database cleaning and management	127.00	Each